Applying Entity

Aging, lowa Department of
Aging, lowa Department of
Aging, lowa Department of

Agriculture and Land Stewardship,
lowa Department of

Corrections, lowa Department of

Cultural Affairs, lowa Department of
Delaware

Economic Development, lowa
Department of

Human Rights, lowa Department of
Human Rights, lowa Department of

Human Rights, lowa Department of
Human Rights, lowa Department of
Human Rights, lowa Department of

Human Rights, lowa Department of
Human Rights, lowa Department of

Human Services, lowa Department
of

Human Services, lowa Department
of

lowa Public Television
lowa Workforce Development

lowa Workforce Development

2012 Competitive Grant Report
Report Required by lowa Code Section 8.9
lowa Department of Management

Funding Program Name

Lifespan Respite Care Program
Lifespan Respite Care Program
PPHF-2012-Elder Abuse Prevention
Intervention Program

2. I1SO/IEC 17025:2005
Accreditation for State Food Testing
Laboratories (U18)

2nd Chance Act Reentry Progarm
for Adult Offenders with Co-
Occurring Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Disorders - FY 2012

State and National Archival
Parntership (SNAP) Grants

State Personnel Development
Grants

Rural Cooperative Development
Initiative Grant

Juvenile Justice Reform Project
lowa's Enforcing Underage Drinking
Laws Program

Juvenile and family Assistance and
Stabilixation Track -(J-FAST)
Mental health and Juvenile Justice
Collaboration Project

Statistical Analysis

Title 5 Community Grant

OJIDP FY 2012 Juvenile Justice
Reform and Reinvestment
Demonstration Program

Data Infrastructure Grant
Continutation

National Child Support
Noncustodial Parent Employment
Demonstration Projects
Preservation Assistance Grants
NSF Promoting Research and
Innovation in Methodologies for
Evaluation (PRIME)

Disability Employment Initiative

Amount
Requested
$200,000

$200,000
$999,610

$295,143

$521,645

$12,806

$4,359,135

$200,000

$750,000
$300,000

$249,986
$249,912
$75,000
$50,000
$749,491

$124,444

$200,000

$6,000

$1,883,230

Amount
Awarded
$200,000

$200,000
S0

NA

S0

NA

S0

$200,000

S0
$300,000

$247,986
$249,912
$75,000
$50,000
$750,000

NA

S0

S0

$1,883,230
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Applying Entity
Judicial Branch

Judicial Branch

Judicial Branch

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Natural Resources, lowa
Department of
Natural Resources, lowa
Department of

Office of Drug Control Policy, lowa
Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Funding Program Name

OJJDP FY 2012 Family Drug Court
Programs

Regional Partnership Grants To
Increase the Well-Being of, and to
Improve Permanency Outcomes
for, Children Affected by Substance
Abuse

Two Year Extension-RPG to
Increase the Well-Being of, and to
Improve the Permanency
Outcomes for, Children Affected by
Substance Abuse

Wetland Development Program
Grants

Section 6-Recovery Implementation

Pollution Prevention Incentives
States
Pollution Prevention Incentives
States

Source Reduction Assistance

NAWCA U.S. Small Grants

Pollution Prevention Incentives
State

Environmental Exchange Network
Grant Program & Related
Assistance

Drug Courts

Susan G. Komen for the Cure, lowa
Affiliate

Cancer Prevention and Control
Programs for State, Territorial and
Tribal Organizations

Cancer Prevention and Control
Programs for State, Territorial and
Tribal Organizations

State Partnership Grant Program To
Improve Minority Health

Improving the Health of People
with Disabilities through State
Based Public Health Programs

Amount
Requested
$550,000

$2,500,000

$1,000,000

$190,879

$25,500

$148,364

$148,364

$58,424

$75,000

$148,364

$300,000

$200,000

$4,300,000

$4,300,000

$140,000

$300,000

Amount
Awarded

NA

$2,500,000

$1,000,000

$190,879

$25,500

$148,364

$148,364

$58,424

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
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Applying Entity
Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Health, lowa Department of

Public Safety, lowa Department of

Public Safety, lowa Department of
Public Safety, lowa Department of

Public Safety, lowa Department of
Public Safety, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Funding Program Name

Paul Coverdell National Acute
Stroke Program

State Public Health Approaches to
Improving Arthritis Outcomes
Breast and Cervical Cancer
Screening Opportunities for States,
Tribes and Territories Financed
solely by 2012 Prevention and
Public Health Funds

Forward Promise Innovation
Grants: Promoting Opportunities

for the Health and Success of Young

Men of Color

FY 2012 Support for Adam Walsh
Act Implementation Grant Program

lowa SOR Technology
Improvements

National Criminal History
Improvement Program

Solving Cold Cases with DNA
SORNA Reallocation\Byrne JAG
Penalty Grant

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Cedar
Rapids - Collins Road

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - lowa
DOT - US 30 Liberty Square

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Council

Bluffs West Broadway Corridor Plan

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Modale
K-45

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Des
Moines Southeast Connector

2012 Transportation, Community

and System Preservation - lowa City

Gateway

Amount
Requested
$1,200,000

$1,750,000

$282,987

$450,000

$399,075

$116,000

$246,800

$108,750

$1,000,000

$500,000

$300,000

$124,000

$5,000,000

$950,000

Amount
Awarded
]

S0

$184,117

S0

$261,871

$108,750

NA

$108,750

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
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Applying Entity

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Transportation, lowa Department of

Veterans Home, lowa

Veterans Home, lowa

Vocational Rehabilitation

Funding Program Name

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - City of
Coralville - 1-80/1st Ave.
Interchange

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation -
Burlington - Burlington Railroad
Depot Renovation

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Dubuque
- Downtown Improving Access,
Enhancing Lives

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Fairfield -
Highway 1 south

2012 Transportation, Community
and System Preservation - Cedar
Rapids Edgewood Road

2012 Public Lands Highways
Discretionary - Pathway to the
Prairie

Bus and Bus Facilities Livability
Initiative: Veteran's Transportation
and Community Living Initiative -
lowa's Statewide One Call/One
Click

State of Good Repair 2012
FY 11 FMCSA CDL Improvement -
Driver History Purge/VPN Upgrades

FY 2013 Highways for LIFE - Cass
County Bridge

State Home Construction Grant-
Replace Boiler

Community Foundation of Marshall
County

Vocational Rehabilitation Unit In-
Service Training

DOM 2012 Competitive Grant Report.xml
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Amount Amount

Requested Awarded
$1,050,000 NA
$1,000,000 NA
$600,000 NA
$2,720,000 NA
$1,000,000 NA
$3,296,345 NA
$1,511,800 $1,511,800
$19,623,200 NA
$184,656 $184,656
$400,000 SO
$634,347 NA
$7,837 $0
$41,352 $41,352
$70,308,446 $10,628,955
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