2012 Competitive Grant Report Report Required by Iowa Code Section 8.9 Iowa Department of Management

Applying Entity	Funding Program Name	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded
Aging, Iowa Department of	Lifespan Respite Care Program	\$200,000	\$200,000
Aging, Iowa Department of	Lifespan Respite Care Program	\$200,000	\$200,000
Aging, Iowa Department of	PPHF-2012-Elder Abuse Prevention Intervention Program	\$999,610	\$0
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, lowa Department of	2. ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Accreditation for State Food Testing Laboratories (U18)	\$295,143	NA
Corrections, Iowa Department of	2nd Chance Act Reentry Progarm for Adult Offenders with Co- Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders - FY 2012	\$521,645	\$0
Cultural Affairs, Iowa Department of	State and National Archival Parntership (SNAP) Grants	\$12,806	NA
Delaware	State Personnel Development Grants	\$4,359,135	\$0
Economic Development, Iowa Department of	Rural Cooperative Development Initiative Grant	\$200,000	\$200,000
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Juvenile Justice Reform Project	\$750,000	\$0
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Iowa's Enforcing Underage Drinking Laws Program	\$300,000	\$300,000
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Juvenile and family Assistance and Stabilixation Track -(J-FAST)	\$249,986	\$247,986
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Mental health and Juvenile Justice Collaboration Project	\$249,912	\$249,912
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Statistical Analysis	\$75,000	\$75,000
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	Title 5 Community Grant	\$50,000	\$50,000
Human Rights, Iowa Department of	OJJDP FY 2012 Juvenile Justice Reform and Reinvestment Demonstration Program	\$749,491	\$750,000
Human Services, Iowa Department of	Data Infrastructure Grant Continutation	\$124,444	NA
Human Services, Iowa Department of	National Child Support Noncustodial Parent Employment Demonstration Projects	\$200,000	\$0
Iowa Public Television Iowa Workforce Development	Preservation Assistance Grants NSF Promoting Research and Innovation in Methodologies for Evaluation (PRIME)	\$6,000	\$0
Iowa Workforce Development	Disability Employment Initiative	\$1,883,230	\$1,883,230

1

Applying Entity	Funding Program Name	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded
Judicial Branch	OJJDP FY 2012 Family Drug Court Programs	\$550,000	NA NA
Judicial Branch	Regional Partnership Grants To Increase the Well-Being of, and to Improve Permanency Outcomes for, Children Affected by Substance Abuse	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
Judicial Branch	Two Year Extension-RPG to Increase the Well-Being of, and to Improve the Permanency Outcomes for, Children Affected by Substance Abuse	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Wetland Development Program Grants	\$190,879	\$190,879
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Section 6-Recovery Implementation	\$25,500	\$25,500
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Pollution Prevention Incentives States	\$148,364	\$148,364
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Pollution Prevention Incentives States	\$148,364	\$148,364
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Source Reduction Assistance	\$58,424	\$58,424
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	NAWCA U.S. Small Grants	\$75,000	\$0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Pollution Prevention Incentives State	\$148,364	\$0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of	Environmental Exchange Network Grant Program & Related Assistance	\$300,000	\$0
Office of Drug Control Policy, Iowa	Drug Courts		
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Susan G. Komen for the Cure, Iowa Affiliate	\$200,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Cancer Prevention and Control Programs for State, Territorial and Tribal Organizations	\$4,300,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Cancer Prevention and Control Programs for State, Territorial and Tribal Organizations	\$4,300,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	State Partnership Grant Program To Improve Minority Health	\$140,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Improving the Health of People with Disabilities through State Based Public Health Programs	\$300,000	\$0

2

Applying Entity	Funding Program Name	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Paul Coverdell National Acute Stroke Program	\$1,200,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	State Public Health Approaches to Improving Arthritis Outcomes	\$1,750,000	\$0
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening Opportunities for States, Tribes and Territories Financed solely by 2012 Prevention and Public Health Funds	\$282,987	\$184,117
Public Health, Iowa Department of	Forward Promise Innovation Grants: Promoting Opportunities for the Health and Success of Young Men of Color	\$450,000	\$0
Public Safety, Iowa Department of	FY 2012 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$399,075	\$261,871
Public Safety, Iowa Department of	Iowa SOR Technology Improvements	\$116,000	\$108,750
Public Safety, Iowa Department of	National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$246,800	NA
Public Safety, Iowa Department of Public Safety, Iowa Department of	Solving Cold Cases with DNA SORNA Reallocation\Byrne JAG Penalty Grant	\$108,750	\$108,750
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Cedar Rapids - Collins Road	\$1,000,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Iowa DOT - US 30 Liberty Square	\$500,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Council Bluffs West Broadway Corridor Plan	\$300,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Modale K-45	\$124,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Des Moines Southeast Connector	\$5,000,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Iowa City Gateway	\$950,000	NA

3

Applying Entity	Funding Program Name	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - City of Coralville - I-80/1st Ave. Interchange	\$1,050,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Burlington - Burlington Railroad Depot Renovation	\$1,000,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Dubuque - Downtown Improving Access, Enhancing Lives	\$600,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Fairfield - Highway 1 south	\$2,720,000	NA
Transportation, lowa Department of	2012 Transportation, Community and System Preservation - Cedar Rapids Edgewood Road	\$1,000,000	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	2012 Public Lands Highways Discretionary - Pathway to the Prairie	\$3,296,345	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	Bus and Bus Facilities Livability Initiative: Veteran's Transportation and Community Living Initiative - Iowa's Statewide One Call/One Click	\$1,511,800	\$1,511,800
Transportation, Iowa Department of	State of Good Repair 2012	\$19,623,200	NA
Transportation, Iowa Department of	FY 11 FMCSA CDL Improvement - Driver History Purge/VPN Upgrades	\$184,656	\$184,656
Transportation, Iowa Department of	FY 2013 Highways for LIFE - Cass County Bridge	\$400,000	\$0
Veterans Home, Iowa	State Home Construction Grant- Replace Boiler	\$634,347	NA
Veterans Home, Iowa	Community Foundation of Marshall County	\$7,837	\$0
Vocational Rehabilitation	Vocational Rehabilitation Unit In- Service Training	\$41,352	\$41,352
		\$70,308,446	\$10,628,955